TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEXION INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHOMER USA LLC	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Dr., Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75370988	ABCO
Serial Number:	74556794	ALBESTER
Serial Number:	74401953	LUBRIL
Serial Number:	75454036	NORPOL
Serial Number:	75453571	PERMALOID
Serial Number:	75402835	PLASTICRYL
Serial Number:	71682061	QUABOND
Serial Number:	85112041	SYNTHEBOND
Serial Number:	78369983	SYNTHEBOND
Serial Number:	73308253	SYNTHESIZE
Serial Number:	78610793	VELVETOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-325-3368

Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com

Correspondent Name: HEXION INC.

Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0247 900416222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2017
Total Attachments: 2	
source=2494_001#page1.tif	
source=2494_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective June 30, 2016, is entered into by and between Hexion Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("Assignor") and Synthomer USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 160 Greentree Dr., Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Purchase Agreement, wherein Assignor, sold, assigned and transferred certain intellectual property to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to record the sale, assignment and transfer of intellectual property to Assignee under the Purchase Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Patent Assignment.

HEXION INC.

Name: Lisa Kimes Jones

Title: Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

Name: Richard Atlanson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK	Serial No.
ABCO	75370988
ALBESTER	74556794
LUBRIL	74401953
NORPOL	75454036
PERMALOID	75453571
PLASTICRYL	75402835
QUABOND (stylized)	71682061
SYNTHEBOND	78369983
SYNTHEBOND	85112041
SYNTHESIZE	73308253
VELVETOL	78610793

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006123 FRAME: 0250